

Valido per



Valido per



Settore	C.O.	P.S.	C.T.	LOCALITA' DI TRANSITO	Lunghezza Prova Speciale	Lunghezza Percorso	Lunghezza Totale	Tempo Imposto	ORA TEOR. 1° VETT.	MEDIA km/h	SEZIONE	TAPPA
sabato 14 settembre 2019												
1	0			Maranello - Piazza Libertà - PARTENZA					16.00			
	1			Sassuolo SP20		13,310	13,310	0.31	16.31	25,76		
2		1		MONTEGIBBIO A	7,150			0.04	16.35			
	2			Via Bedine		29,000	36,150	0.56	17.31	38,73	1	
		2		CASTELVETRO A	8,000			0.04	17.35			
3			1	Concessionaria Ferrari								
	2A			Maranello - Piazza Libertà - Riordino IN		8,230	16,230	0.40	18.15	24,34		
4				RIORDINO 1								
5	2B			Maranello - Piazza Libertà - Riordino OUT				1.05	19.20			
	2C			Maranello - Via E. Ferrari - Assistenza IN		2,420	2,420	0.10	19.30	14,52		1
6				Maranello - ASSISTENZA A								
	2D			Maranello - E. Ferrari - Assistenza OUT				0.30	20.00			
7		ZR 2		Zona Refuelling	(15,15)	(54,44)	(69,59)	km alla ZR3				
	3			Sassuolo SP20		15,090	15,090	0.31	20.31	29,21		2
		3		MONTEGIBBIO B	7,150			0.04	20.35			
	4			Via Bedine		29,000	36,150	0.56	21.31	38,73		
		4		CASTELVETRO B	8,000			0.04	21.35			
9	4A			Maranello - Piazza Libertà - Riordino IN		7,930	15,930	0.30	22.05	31,86		
10				RIORDINO 2								
domenica 15 settembre 2019												
11	4B			Maranello - Piazza Libertà - Riordino OUT				10.25	8.30			
	4C			Maranello - Via E. Ferrari - Assistenza IN		2,420	2,420	0.10	8.40	14,52		
12				Maranello - ASSISTENZA B								
	4D			Maranello - E. Ferrari - Assistenza OUT				0.30	9.10			
13		ZR 3		Zona Refuelling	(19,52)	(28,66)	(48,18)	km alla ZR4				
	5			Montebaranzone		15,640	15,640	0.30	9.40	31,28		3
		5		BARIGHELLI A	12,050			0.04	9.44			
	6			Serramazzoni		8,270	20,320	0.40	10.24	30,48		
		6		VALLE A	7,470			0.04	10.28			
15	6A			Serramazzoni - Piazza Tasso - Riordino IN		3,360	10,830	0.21	10.49	30,94		
16				RIORDINO 3								
	6B			Serramazzoni Riordino OUT				0.40	11.29			
17		ZR 4		Zona Refuelling	(19,52)	(82,53)	(102,05)	km all'arrivo				
	7			Montebaranzone		40,200	40,200	1.40	13.09	24,12		
		7		BARIGHELLI B	12,050			0.04	13.13			4
	8			Serramazzoni		8,270	20,320	0.40	13.53	30,48		
		8		VALLE B	7,470			0.04	13.57			
19	8A			Acetaia Leonardi - Riordino IN		25,740	33,210	0.58	14.55	34,35		
20				RIORDINO 4								
	8B			Acetaia Leonardi - Riordino OUT				0.45	15.40			
	8C			Maranello - Piazza Libertà - Arrivo		9,710	9,710	0.20	16.00	29,13		5
TOTALI RALLY					69,34	218,59	287,93	Il sole sorge alle 6:55 Il sole tramonta alle 19:27				